

Legislation Text

File #: 10-0672-1, Version: 1

2) An Agency Resolution Authorizing The Agency Administrator To Execute An Amendment To The Oakland Army Base Amended And Restated Memorandum Of Agreement Among The City Of Oakland, The Redevelopment Agency, And The Port Of Oakland (The "City-Port MOA") To: A) Extend The August 7, 2010 Deadline By Up To Four Years To Fund The West Oakland Community Trust Fund B) Revise The City-Port MOA To Indicate That The Port's Contribution To The West Oakland Community Trust Fund Can Be Provided By The Port's Developer Rather Than Directly By The Port